to the amount and for the purposes therein specified : 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter. as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide means for the necessary expenses 
in connection with the general improvement and development of Jamaica Bay. in the 
Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens. and the general condition of the water front of 
the Boroughs of The Bronx, Brooklyn, Queens and Richmond, and the preparation

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
be and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500), for the use of 
the Register of Kings County, for the purpose of purchasing typewriters and installing 
a system of copying records by typewriting. 

JOHN R. DAVIES, JOHN DIEMER, JOSEPH FALK, A. L. KLINE, JAMES 
W. REDMOND, B. W. B. BROWN, THOS. J.

[...]

quested, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater a retaining wall along the westerly side of Fort Washington avenue, commencing at 
New York Charter, to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to "loop," the point known as the 	and extending southerly' for a distance of about 377 
the amount of twenty-one thousand dollars ($21,000), the proceeds whereof shall be feet, in the Borough of Manhattan, and that when authority therefor shall have been 
applied to the benefit of the office of the President of the Borough of Brooklyn, as obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Cor-

[...]

course to be in the public interest, hereby authorizes and empowers the Bridge Com-
missioner to purchase in the open market, instead of by contract at public letting, 
for the official use of the Department of Bridges, two (2) automobiles, at an expense 
not to exceed the sum of six thousand five hundred dollars ($6,500) for both- of said 
automobiles, viz., one not to exceed the sum of four thousand dollars ($4,000) and 
the other not to exceed the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

Which was referred to the Committee on Public Letting. 

No. 317. 
By Alderman Rowcroft- 

Resolved, That permission be and the same is hereby given to Charles Grasme-
her to place and keep a storm door within the stoop line in front of his premises,